AEM, Inc.
 Table of Contents 1
 Introduction 2
 Design Considerations 3
 Part Number Identification 5
 Shape and Dimensions 6
 Recommended Land Patterns 6
 ES Series 7

AEM, Inc.
ES Series
Part Number
Working
Voltage
(max)
Clamping
Voltage
(max)
Leakage
Current Cap. Tolerance
of Cap.
DC
(V) (V) ILDC
(µA) (pF) (%)
MLV0402ES005V0100N 5 28 0.1 100 ±30
MLV0402ES005V0082N 5 35 0.1 82 ±30
MLV0402ES005V0056N 5 35 0.1 56 ±30
MLV0402ES005V0033N 5 35 0.1 33 ±30
MLV0402ES005V0022N 5 35 0.1 22 ±30
MLV0402ES005V0010N 5 50 0.1 10 ±30
MLV0402ES005V0005P 5 45 0.1 5 +80 / -20
MLV0402ES012V0100N 12 35 0.1 100 ±30
MLV0402ES012V0082N 12 45 0.1 82 ±30
MLV0402ES012V0056N 12 45 0.1 56 ±30
MLV0402ES012V0033N 12 45 0.1 33 ±30
MLV0402ES012V0022N 12 45 0.1 22 ±30
MLV0402ES012V0010N 12 60 0.1 10 ±30
MLV0402ES012V0005P 12 65 0.1 5 +80 / -20
MLV0402ES024V02R5P 24 200 0.1 2.5 +80 / -20
MLV0603ES005V0100N 5 28 0.1 100 ±30
MLV0603ES005V0082N 5 35 0.1 82 ±30
MLV0603ES005V0056N 5 35 0.1 56 ±30
MLV0603ES005V0033N 5 35 0.1 33 ±30
MLV0603ES005V0022N 5 35 0.1 22 ±30
MLV0603ES005V0010N 5 50 0.1 10 ±30
MLV0603ES005V0005P 5 50 0.1 5 +80 / -20
MLV0603ES012V0100N 12 40 0.1 100 ±30
MLV0603ES012V0082N 12 45 0.1 82 ±30
MLV0603ES012V0056N 12 45 0.1 56 ±30
MLV0603ES012V0033N 12 45 0.1 33 ±30
MLV0603ES012V0022N 12 45 0.1 22 ±30
MLV0603ES012V0010N 12 60 0.1 10 ±30
MLV0603ES012V0005P 12 72 0.1 5 +80 / -20
MLV0603ES024V02R5P 24 200 0.1 2.5 +80 / -20
Simon
AEM, Inc.
ES Series

Absorption
(max)
Typical
Capacitance
AC
（VRMS）
DC
（V）
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000µs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
MLV1206HA011V0200 8 11 15(12.8~17.3） 200 1 25 0.4 1700
MLV1206HA014V0200 11 14 18(15.3~20.7) 200 1 30 0.5 1500
MLV1206HA017V0200 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 200 1 36 0.5 1280
MLV1206HA018V0200 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 200 1 39 0.5 1160
MLV1206HA022V0200 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 200 1 44 0.6 1080
MLV1206HA026V0200 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 200 1 54 0.7 680
MLV1206HA030V0200 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 200 1 65 1.0 620
MLV1206HA038V0200 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 200 1 77 1.1 550
MLV1206HA045V0200 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 200 1 90 0.8 400
MLV1210HA011V0400 8 11 15(12.8~17.3） 400 2.5 25 1.0 4050
MLV1210HA014V0400 11 14 18(15.3~20.7） 400 2.5 30 1.2 3860
MLV1210HA017V0400 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2） 400 2.5 36 1.4 2600
MLV1210HA018V0400 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 400 2.5 39 1.4 2380
MLV1210HA022V0400 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 400 2.5 44 1.7 2100
MLV1210HA026V0400 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 400 2.5 54 1.9 1400
MLV1210HA030V0400 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 400 2.5 65 1.7 1180
MLV1210HA038V0400 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 400 2.5 77 2.0 1000
MLV1210HA045V0400 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 400 2.5 90 2.0 660
MLV1812HA011V0800 8 11 15(12.8~17.3） 800 5 25 1.8 8450
MLV1812HA014V0800 11 14 18(15.3~20.7） 800 5 30 1.9 7030
MLV1812HA017V0800 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2） 800 5 36 2.3 5080
MLV1812HA018V0800 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 800 5 38 2.3 4650
MLV1812HA022V0800 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 800 5 44 2.7 4150
MLV1812HA026V0800 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 800 5 54 3.0 3400
MLV1812HA030V0800 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 800 5 65 3.7 2950
MLV1812HA038V0800 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 800 5 77 4.2 2550
MLV1812HA045V0800 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 800 5 90 4.2 2400
Simon
AEM, Inc.
HA Series

Absorption
(max)
Typical
Capacitance
AC
（VRMS）
DC
（V）
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000µs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
MLV2220HA011V1200 8 11 15(12.8~17.3） 1200 10 25 4.2 21200
MLV2220HA014V1200 11 14 18(15.3~20.7) 1200 10 30 5.4 17700
 MLV2220HA017V1200 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 1200 10 36 5.8 14500
MLV2220HA018V1200 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 1200 10 39 5.8 13600
MLV2220HA022V1200 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 1200 10 44 7.2 12000
MLV2220HA026V1200 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 1200 10 54 7.8 10500
MLV2220HA030V1200 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 1200 10 65 9.6 8900
MLV2220HA038V1200 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 1200 10 77 12.0 5700
MLV2220HA045V1200 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 1200 10 90 7.7 4800
Simon
AEM, Inc.
NA Series

Absorption
(max)
Typical
Capacitance
AC
（VRMS）
DC
（V）
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000µs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
MLV0402NA003V0020 2.5 3.3 5(4.0~6.0) 20 1 10 0.05 390
MLV0402NA006V0020 4 5.5 8(6.4~9.6) 20 1 16 0.05 295
MLV0402NA009V0020 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 20 1 20 0.05 190
MLV0402NA011V0020 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 20 1 25 0.05 160
MLV0402NA014V0020 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 20 1 30 0.05 135
MLV0402NA017V0020 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 20 1 36 0.05 105
MLV0402NA018V0020 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 20 1 40 0.05 93
MLV0402NA022V0020 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 20 1 45 0.05 75
MLV0402NA026V0020 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 20 1 54 0.05 54
MLV0402NA030V0020 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 20 1 65 0.05 45
MLV0402NA038V0020 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 20 1 77 0.05 27
MLV0603NA003V0030 2.5 3.3 5(4.0~6.0) 30 1 10 0.1 1250
MLV0603NA006V0030 4 5.5 8(6.4~9.6) 30 1 16 0.1 800
MLV0603NA009V0030 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 30 1 20 0.1 680
MLV0603NA011V0030 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 30 1 25 0.1 460
MLV0603NA014V0030 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 30 1 30 0.1 350
MLV0603NA017V0030 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 30 1 36 0.1 300
MLV0603NA018V0030 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 30 1 39 0.1 270
MLV0603NA022V0030 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 30 1 44 0.1 235
MLV0603NA026V0030 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 30 1 54 0.1 200
MLV0603NA030V0030 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 30 1 65 0.1 120
MLV0603NA038V0030 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 30 1 77 0.1 100
MLV0603NA045V0030 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 30 1 90 0.1 80
MLV0805NA003V0040 2.5 3.3 5(4.0~6.0) 40 1 10 0.1 2450
MLV0805NA006V0080 4 5.5 8(6.4~9.6) 80 1 16 0.1 1600
MLV0805NA009V0080 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 80 1 20 0.1 1180
MLV0805NA011V0100 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 100 1 25 0.1 1050
MLV0805NA014V0100 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 100 1 30 0.1 750
MLV0805NA017V0100 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 100 1 36 0.2 680
MLV0805NA018V0100 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 100 1 39 0.2 550
MLV0805NA022V0100 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 100 1 44 0.2 400
MLV0805NA026V0100 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 100 1 54 0.3 350
Simon
AEM, Inc.
NA Series
Part Number

Absorption
(max)
Typical
Capacitance
AC
（VRMS）
DC
（V）
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000µs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
MLV0805NA030V0100 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 100 1 65 0.3 310
MLV0805NA038V0100 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 100 1 77 0.3 280
MLV0805NA045V0080 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 80 1 90 0.3 195
MLV0805NA056V0080 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 80 1 110 0.3 145
MLV0805NA065V0060 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 60 1 135 0.3 85
MLV1206NA003V0060 2.5 3.3 5(4.0~6.0) 60 1 10 0.1 3850
MLV1206NA006V0100 4 5.5 8(6.4~9.6) 100 1 16 0.2 3200
MLV1206NA009V0100 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 100 1 20 0.2 2200
MLV1206NA011V0100 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 100 1 25 0.2 1300
MLV1206NA014V0100 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 100 1 30 0.3 1150
MLV1206NA017V0100 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 100 1 36 0.3 1000
MLV1206NA018V0100 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 100 1 38 0.3 900
MLV1206NA022V0100 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 100 1 44 0.4 840
MLV1206NA026V0100 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 100 1 54 0.5 490
MLV1206NA030V0100 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 100 1 65 0.6 440
MLV1206NA038V0100 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 100 1 77 0.7 400
MLV1206NA045V0100 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 100 1 90 0.8 310
MLV1206NA056V0100 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 100 1 110 1.0 280
MLV1206NA065V0100 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 100 1 135 0.5 240
MLV1206NA085V0100 60 85 100(90.0~110.0) 100 1 165 0.6 160
MLV1206NA090V0100 70 90 110(99.0~121.0) 100 1 180 0.6 120
MLV1210NA006V0250 4 5.5 8(6.4~9.6) 250 2.5 16 0.4 6200
MLV1210NA009V0250 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 250 2.5 20 0.5 4400
MLV1210NA011V0250 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 250 2.5 25 0.6 3520
MLV1210NA014V0250 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 250 2.5 30 0.7 3260
MLV1210NA017V0250 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 250 2.5 36 0.8 2100
MLV1210NA018V0250 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 250 2.5 38 0.8 1950
MLV1210NA022V0250 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 250 2.5 44 1.0 1720
MLV1210NA026V0250 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 250 2.5 54 1.2 1090
MLV1210NA030V0250 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 250 2.5 65 1.4 920
MLV1210NA038V0250 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 250 2.5 77 1.6 780
MLV1210NA045V0250 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 250 2.5 90 2.0 470
MLV1210NA056V0250 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 250 2.5 110 2.3 390
Simon
AEM, Inc.

Absorption
(max)
Typical
Capacitance
AC
（VRMS）
DC
（V）
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000µs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
MLV1210NA065V0250 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 250 2.5 135 1.2 320
MLV1210NA085V0200 60 85 100(90.0~110.0) 200 2.5 165 1.4 220
MLV2220NA065V0800 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 800 10 135 5.6 2850
MLV1210NA090V0200 70 90 110(99.0~121.0) 200 2.5 180 1.4 200
MLV1812NA009V0500 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 500 5 20 0.9 9150
MLV1812NA011V0500 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 500 5 25 1.2 7320
MLV1812NA014V0500 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 500 5 30 1.4 6100
MLV1812NA017V0500 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 500 5 36 1.6 4300
MLV1812NA018V0500 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 500 5 38 1.7 3930
MLV1812NA022V0500 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 500 5 44 2.0 3500
MLV1812NA026V0500 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 500 5 54 2.5 2900
MLV1812NA030V0500 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 500 5 65 2.9 2500
MLV1812NA038V0500 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 500 5 77 3.5 2200
MLV1812NA045V0500 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 500 5 90 4.2 1950
MLV1812NA056V0500 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 500 5 110 4.8 1650
MLV1812NA065V0400 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 400 5 135 4.5 1060
MLV1812NA085V0400 60 85 100(90.0~110.0) 400 5 165 5.8 870
MLV1812NA090V0400 70 90 110(99.0~121.0) 400 5 180 5.8 790
MLV1812NA127V0300 95 127 150(135.0~165.0) 300 5 248 5.8 420
MLV2220NA009V1000 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 1000 10 20 1.9 36500
MLV2220NA011V1000 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 1000 10 25 2.3 18400
MLV2220NA014V1000 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 1000 10 30 2.7 15300
MLV2220NA017V1000 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 1000 10 36 2.9 12500
MLV2220NA018V1000 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 1000 10 38 3.1 11800
MLV2220NA022V1000 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 1000 10 44 3.8 10400
MLV2220NA026V1000 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 1000 10 54 4.3 8900
MLV2220NA030V1000 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 1000 10 65 5.5 7500
MLV2220NA038V1000 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 1000 10 77 6.3 4600
MLV2220NA045V1000 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 1000 10 90 7.7 4000
MLV2220NA056V1000 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 1000 10 110 8.8 3500
MLV2220NA085V0800 60 85 100(90.0~110.0) 800 10 165 6.8 1800
MLV2220NA090V0800 70 90 110(99.0~121.0) 800 10 180 6.8 1500
Simon
AEM, Inc.
HA/NA 8/20 µs waveform
Term Definition